'D MD SPORTS.

ITM. / ART.: 1232183
~ COSTCO USA

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
BANERBRZESE

VENDOR ITM. / ART. : BBG044_018M



+FRMBAE T TEHE

BHER (—FRRGET): T8
sShRRRF: 81

WNAARF: 85

EENRAGE T RI RE A BN A RIBTE RS
i;ﬁ'ﬁ FERUEERHEAME, TREERINMMD
o

IR R

1 - EFAERISGRIAE, LUERAERNAE. BENRESHETR, NWEEREREE. Z0FE
MR FEA—RHEE.

2 - REYFIERBERATERERTE. ERBERE-SRCH), FFRRERRAENN
o ‘

1 - REREERREN.

2 - By, B ERFAEESEDL. _

3 - BENEY, FAOETESR, LIRBIRERE,

4 - FABREARAEREERERMIIMER.

5 - AR EGR, RERERARET, AreiuttE.

T

=

AT o B (5 P SR P O

AN\ ZE: mmmmaen.

A EE
BOAK - KESEENEMR SR, TEAGEUTHRE.

WERELDER SEEAELRE AR PRI NEPIMER A
w2 SR AA HENSe RS fho FETEEM, fE3F
giﬁﬂ’ﬂfﬁiﬁ"l"ﬁﬁzlﬁ

[=12]

[E05 = W] 1 www.themdsports.com



1232183 PARTS LIST / 24054

JAR6 /iﬁ‘ﬁi 1 1
X2 x2 x1 x1
Tube - 1 ZHRE-1 Tube - 2 HRE-2 Tube - 3 XRE-3 Tube - 4 THRE-4
i | 2 e sl R
%:_——_—_—_1
x1 x1 X2 X2
Tube-5 HHRE-5 Tube - 6 HHRE-6 Tube -7 HRE-7 Tube - 8 HZE-8
E FEIRATS RS 11 Vit
\‘:::::__:__,;3 /
X2 X1 x1
Tube- 9 XRE-9 Tube - 10 ZEE-10 Tube - 11 XRE- 11 Tube - 12 ZRE-12
12 FRHT FAH9 I 14
e % 5&@ (Eee=((
x1 x1 ' X2 x1
Tube - 13 g |Blcionio Screr TR AE Padde Sensor % ol Conto Box o
7] JilHe Hﬁ! mﬁ'am ; 1
o < [ ®
X2 X2 x1 X2
Rim E1E Rimn?:tzport TSI Air Pump ERNE M8 ;;Efnwputﬂ with @5%;@ -
ks |8 s, o BB JHRETS, 9 JEFH4, 5, 13
x24 x16 x6
Backboard iR M6 Washer M6 B M6x1 ar_nm Bolt | MBx18mm #Ri% ———— M8x56mm 342
[ s | JIRSH10,13 m s, 4 JRHS, 9
o ) SIY DR ﬁ
x2 x4 x4 x16
M8x60mm Bolt M8x60mm #2# | M8x80mm Bolt M8x80mm !ﬁﬁ M8x95mm Bolt| M8x95mm i1 M6 Nut M6 2108
[ 59) P 0 v 16 | & B2
] = K
x3 x1 x1 ' x1
ssxemmBott | 35x@mm#BE [ wie dip B Wrench wF Allen Key RAREF
1232183 (Continued on the next page.) 2 (#F®-) www.themdsports.com



| -

1232183 PARTS LIST / LISTA DE PARTES

s = s '
FIRE3, 4, 5, 10,12, 1 3, 4, 5, 12, 1540 R 9 36 R0
i oy
x28 x14 X2 X2
Washer M8 M8 B M8 Nut M8 4218 Rim Net et Locking Pin W
R 5 ko | 10, 190
= |
= S P |
x8 x4 x4
Ball Return Net @548 Plastic Washer M| M6 s Plastic Washer M| M8 #2250 Basketball B

° 1232183 PRE-INSTALLED PARTS / B Z 4

& FRE1,2611 a2 Rt sse | BE . JEHH6
% gl
X9 x10 X2
Push Button fest PlesioPole | st PoleHolder | =nEmm
nse
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS: 4B EEERER:

1. Find a clean, level place to begin the assembly of your |1 S —EE 5% - FEBU IR ERERES -
Product.

2. Remove all the parts from the box and verify that you |2. M BEBEARENSH I ESHRMATEEAIILMN
have all of the listed parts as shown on the Parts list BHHEOEY  BRRMESHERER - O]
pages. Carefully cut or tear the four corners of the box | MR BRENEA - EERBEERMARTIFRE -
so that the bottom of the box can be used as your :
work surface.

BEFORE ASSEMBLY - Please inspect and layout all the POLES and parts /

AHZe I~ 2T E 25 14 A DY ZE

@ @eWoe® @® ® © © W @
| a _
D][{Id;} 11 1

R ——

1
‘\Qﬂ‘—@j@ il
.. X2 (@51 x2 -xz

1232183 (Continued on the next page.) 5 (ETEH-) www.themdsports.com



@ ~ xi E1A I | 3

? | ] t°i !
—;Uh

Push Button
/ HER

@ ®@

(8) .~"N\ux1 &2

@f-///\m
® = x |
@%xz 5

3 6
P2 —
(P1 |
Push Button
/ &
P2
1232183 (Continued on the next page.) /.[— (ETFH-) www.themdsports.com



il

X2
S ) i3

X4

X2

EIEE
P =\

X1

XA

ole for tube

| ZHEE
O

Hole for tube
| 1EE
FHEFL

ole for tube
| T
LR,

O

IMRTANT:
Do not switch tube #3 and #4
| EEETE:

[

|
|

6 |
et
27
[A
b
A
1232183 (Continued on the next page.) 5

(®THE:-)

www.themdsporis.com




4
33
E AA 33
34 ~ .

2

—

®

| 2
7
3
8
5 :
(4)
8
6 )
34
33
=
2,
33
7
1232183 (Continued on the next page.) (BFTHE-)

www.themdsports.com



@ = X2 &5
@ —x1
@ m— X2
@ ) X 2
@ & «xs
) H x4
® S x2
@ e
& &N X1
9

E
3
3

%
=

Y

1232183

(Continued on the next page.)

(B’TFR-)

www.themdsports.com



@ /\’xz =
(1 No—x2
@ 45\% X 2
G

o

1232183 (Continued on the next page.)

10
T

~— T

{ P}/i

7
Push Button
........... / &5
8 (H#ETH-) www.themdsports.com



% X1 & 7
@ E_g)x

?xa

O@@@@@@

32

Note: Ensure that washers are used on both

sides of the backboard as shown in FIG. 8. Note: DO NOT overtighten bolts.
| R fEat B A W R 7 1] 8 P %ot L34 o | LR BRI -

1232183 (Continued ori the next page.) 9 (EFE-) www.themdsports.com



Note: Connect Paddle Sensor (#15)
to the backboard.

| SEEE AFEDHIE (B15) 252 AT
_[; &

Note: Attach the part with larger
meshes to the rim.

[ G RGBS 2 T R
fEL -

1232183

(Continued on the next page.)

10

(ETH-)

www.themdsports.com



T

Note: With the help of another adult, attach
the Backboard (#21) to the Top Tubes - 1 (#1).

[T - HE— AR - &R (#21) £
JBinssiEE - 1 (#1) K EEE -

Note: Please do not use any bolts on the
Backboard at this step. The Bolts will be
added later for the Ramp Tab (See FIG. 13A).

/R AT TI I ERRI 2R &
(EITIFE2 - I EERTIRFR 1 1 4
FBFFEINHE (752 [ 13A) -

.

Lockng Pin
/ T8

1232183 (Continued on the next page.) 11 (HEFHE-) ' www themdsports.com



‘ii
L)

Push Button
[ 58T

wwwihemdspons.cpm

37,

(#ETH-)

12

English

- ~ ©
( —,
—v’l
& ;
-3 l... O
- N ; I
~ 2 4 2 s
R o o q f
&)
> |
= ~— (aY| 0 3
X ~
> > b4 0 S 2% -~
7 Q o o
.l -
i ) rr..
o O ;
0) B

(Continued on the next page.)

1232183



----------------------

______________________

Connect Velcro
Strap here.

| RIS T
HEHLEE -

. DRSS
?‘ N W Y

L

S

—

o

=/

{e

1232183 (Continued on the next page.)

13

(ETE )

www.themdsports.com



Back View

@H X 2 / #HEE

"""""""""""" E /)
@ Piass X1i
@ S xid
9 ! ! |/ :
’ / Ramp Tab
~—{12)—1 / | HEEEH

Note: At each bottom hole of the backboard,
attach the Ramp Tabs of Ball Return Net
(#37) using Bolts (#26), Washers (#33 & #39),
and Nuts (#34) as shown in FIG. 13B.

! G R 13B Frs » LUFTE (#26) - B4 (#33
& #39) RATYE (H34) JfFEEfEICSEMTIIT T 2247 2
LRI T B e

1232183 (Continued on the next page.) 14 (EFE) www_themdsports.com



& 14

Control Wire

/ IR

=

g
7 L 3
|
1
[+
Controf Wire
Vg7
= Y= E A 5
=F 4 fO] oz H =

/15

Electronic Scorer

/ FFiH b5 25

Control Wire

! SR

Sensor wire

! BLHIER

Note: Insert the Control Wire and the
Sensor Wires into the Electronic

Scorer (#6).

1232183 (Continued on the next page.)

(BETH-)

www.themdsports.com



&

@

X6

& 16

/= 16A

\\\ =

\h_..
S
El
|
5

\ Wire clip

/ EBERHK

HIELE A 2

1232183

(Continued on the next page.)

16

(BETR-)

www.themdsports.com



How to fold the game for storage? T R
L o7
. {‘ JEEX
i 5y - //

Locking Pin
72

Note: Push Tube - 11 (#11) upwards §
to fold.

[ AR JEE LA - 11 (#11) [ £
HHT 2

-

Ay
N
W

A IMPORTANT! 5 A EEZFE/
Make sure to use the FEB A A T o 7
Locking Pin (#36) when folded. ‘ FEus G158 (#36) EARL -

Note: The locking pin (#36) needs to be removed from
its original position when the game is being used
before insertion to the new position when folded.

| FERC(ESHU LIRS+ AT R KT 2ol 2RI
B AR (#36) HIRI/ BN -

1232183 . (Continued on the next page.) 17 (BTE:) . www.themdsports.com



Bailo

F=_

ELECTRONIC SCORER OPERATION

Battery Installation

Battery Box: Unscrew the bolt using a screwdriver and open the
battery box. Insert 4 “AA” batteries ( not included) in the order
of polarity as shown on the inside cover. Then close the cover
using a screwdriver.

Reminding:

a. Batteries must be installed according to the
correct polarization (+ and -) required.

b. Please clean the battery contacts and also those of the
device prior to battery installation.

c. If the game will not be used for a long period of time, we

recommend that the batteries should be removed.

/A WARNING:
. 1) Requires 4 "AA” batteries (not included).
2) Do not mix old and new batteries.
3) Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon zing),
or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries.

CONTROL BOX OPERATION

Press "ON / OFF" to activate the scorer.

Scoreboard "HOME" shows "01" (pre - set game 1).

Press "SELECT UP and DOWN" to select a game.

Press "PLAY" to enter selected game mode.

Press "SOUND" to switch sound ON / OFF while playing.
Press "PAUSE" to pause or start time counting.

Press and hold the "ON / OFF" button for 3 seconds to turn
off the scorer.

Press and hold the "RESET" button for 3 seconds to reset
the game.

Note: If no shot is made or no button is pressed in 15 mins,

the scorer will be turned off automatically.

BFEHIE RO B/AVE IR

LERh

EitE | (I HBRE T RRBAAITRE RS - IMEFTERE
EREUE - A 45 =58 TAA ) &t (EARIED - %
BRI TS E A 28 EEE -

e

a. BALVERRIBETERAVIEREEAL (+ B -) iEfTdedE -

b. FAET M FiTE S E RS AL DR HA R AV AR -
c. SRR RS - RMOESER I E -

| 7O ; .
1)§%ﬁﬁ 4TR=5E T AA ) BB ( Qﬁsﬂ%ﬁﬁﬂ%) g
2) WIRAR: - B - '

9

R - () REAAE (&
o)Wt e %% Ao

IEFIFARE R E

B/ BB TON/ OFF | BB B SR 5t 4358 -
BTEREt D8 "%, ("HOME") EER o1, (FE:8%1 )
gF TIEEHE PANEIET | (" SELECT UP and DOWN" ) Tisi=ys
BT TR, ("PLAY") T@ACERESE

Eg FEX, ("SOUND" ) TIfeiEiRIEL / BIES (ON/ OFF)
SRS

BT ( "PAUSE") TE EeiBRGETRTNAE -

BHERE "BEL/ BB, ("ON/ OFF") =##sl BEIstissts)
2% - SMERE "ER, ("RESET") =i ESHEn -

AB BTE 15 NEAKRRES N ERIREE AR - SR
DERE BB IHRAER -

CONTROL PANEL / &5
SELECT SELECT
ON/QFF PLAY upP DOWN
FARY/RARA | BRYAEEE [E¥Ew - [ EERT

0O S

SOUND PAUSE RESET
| B | &% | E3
1232183 (Continued on the next page.) 18 (EFE-) www.themdsports.com



SEARHERMBIESTR

1. MRS

BT CPLAY” ENEE .

3% “UP/DOWN” SEFREE A/% A (P1/P2/P3/P4).

BERASORIBEIET “PLAY"

35T “UP/DOWN™ JS3Eik BRRSRE, 30/45/60%.

T “PLAY” FRfmiEER.

MR ERY “HOME (EBX) ” BEERWBERISERISRIR.

4045 FEY “VISITOR (BB " BTREETR25E RASKHER .

FRAREES W 24y, ERIREI0R, SYOEE, MNEN. —(IRREBERE, BINcPE, EBRT—{mMREE.
BARSNTRER. (BoRSNHROLEBWTRE) T “PLAY ($R85) » EARFAMRIEEL .

2. SRR

BT UPLAY” EAEN2.

2T “UP/DOWN" IRIZE A/% A (P1/P2/P3/P4) .

R AMNRIREIET “PLAY”

$£T “UP/DOWN” (RIZIEENRERT, 30/45/60%0.

T “PLAY" BRIAMEAL.

AR R “HOME (B 7 BRRBBER1SEMAISRIR.
SR ERY “VISITOR (BB " BREMAT2HRRARTR.
HEERB3S .

— (B o e AL TRRy, FIN5TEE, EHRT—AIRHEE.
EORSHRRER. (BSSsSHRMDEERE)
BT O“PLAY” EERRER.

3. 3RrIE

IZT “PLAY" HENBEEES.

T “UP/DOWN” BIZE A (P2/P4) .

BT “PLAY” BRAESL.

BETRIGIE “HOME (E[%) " H0EET, “HOME (EM) " 1824y, “VISITOR (FE) 7 #29.
EEIRIBE VISITOR (BBH) " MET, “VISITOR (BB " 1524y, “HOME (ERR " 25
BB 05 RN SIERS .

R UPLAY” EIRERIAGERL.

4. HorseBF £

a $BT “PLAY” MENIEEA.

b. 3T “UP/DOWN” IRiEZ A (P2/P3/P4) .

c. iR A SORIBEIET “PLAY” .

d. IREE2M L.

o. B2 LR AT LUR (L EEEE (HOMERVISITOR) . BEE—BIMRIEWNEL, TEHEFT. T—IgRaREE . SO
SRR T—RTR “(P2/P3/PA) " ELEDEWEILR. PIE2E, T—RRRYAEE—BRREENEERE.

. NBE TSR ENS S, SRS W N8, BRSO L. ERNTESAERE, BRESAIE.
MBYHR—ERETE, SEEER “0” , KER “R” . “S” A "E FF. g IR, EEEHE.

g BRAEHHE “HORSE” MUISERISHLTE. Bifid. e FHISH, EINHNER.

h. SEHEY “HORSE” BUBLZRM.

iR “PLAY" ERBRIREEN.

5. TOESTE

T “PLAY” ENIEREES.
T “UP/DOWN” JRIEEE A/% A (P1/P2/P3/P4)

T “PLAY" BRLRIEEL.

SLoMiEHY “HOME (ERR) » BER “TEZE” ¢ EFSMRA “VISITOR (BB " R “24” & 1 B R TR a0 8.
1B HERERIAET SRR “HOME (EB " BER%E L.

AR R ET, §188I24/52/68/865), EMREESRIEAN10/20/10/20%

— IR ETEE, BIESHIRT—ABRR.

S MBS LW (LB Y EIEE S ENS .

BAEHRBESSR, BHAR.

R “PLAY" EFIREE.

(AN 10) ) 19 {Continde en 12 sigulente pégina.) www.themdsports.com



6. REE

e BB R R REIRIR R EEL.

T “PLAY” ENBERKG.

% “UP/DOWN” JERiBEEA/% A (P1/P2/P3/P4) .

MR ABRBEERT “PLAY” .

EHOY#R “HOME” BR7RETER1/2/3/4, “VISITOR” BAFSM.
EEMOSTREERIRIR, — BRI RIEEE, HESHIET—BIR.
BEEENER R ENTTRER . CERRMLEDEERE)

T “PLAY" EFBAMGIER.

7. EERE

T PLAY™ BT .

=T “UP/DOWN” BIEEE A /% A (P1/P2/P3/P4) .

MRAMEEEET "PLAY” .

2T “UP/DOWN” R PRpsaRasR, 30/45/60%5.

T “PLAY” BRRAERE.

iRy “HOME (EBR) " R ‘TR .

R “VISITOR (BB " BRSH.

SRR “HOME (EM%) " RUSSTRE, “HOME (ERF) ” WL EDEEEE; 200859 TE “HOME (B 7 EHR.
EETRIBIE CVISITOR (B[ ” MIESFEE, “VISITOR (BB " ML EDBERE; 20MNESEE “VISITR (FHK) 7
LB

—EnFERERE, FEESPRT—RIR.

HEESER (LEDESRIRES S ENHH) .

BT “PLAY" ESAREMGEEE.

8. —&—

T “PLAY” HENBEEES.

T “UP/DOWN" BREEEA/% A (P1/P2/P3/P4) .

TR ASGRIBEIRT “PLAY" , _

T “UP/DOWN" EIENEEIRERT, 30/45/60%0.

T “PLAY" BRMRIEE.

L4viR RS “HOME (=B ¥ BEREEET1ERRIEHR.
474560 “VISITOR (BED » BERBEIRIBMARIMK.
iR A2y, HESEI10P, SRER, LRBAHNSIRENMEER. (BORSHNIRNLEEERR) .
BT “PLAY (3885) " SERAEE.

W REH RS R B R A HREIRERHAOHEF.

M ARBCURLFASERNIIEE, FAFCCERSEISHN. ELRHRSBREREERRERZHERE.
SHEES. ERRTAEBKEBESEE, BOERSRRRE, THERGBRENTERE, R, LA REE

HERERTRESTE. EARGHEGENBRMISERTE, ETLFMREMRMREEARAE, EEtAER

TR EFE:

~EMEU S EH R

- R EUE S 35 2 [EI R REAE

- RE IS LA E SR SR AR RE

-~BLAE SR SR A AR BRRY SR AR I/ B AR AR AR A SR WA B

(AL 1) 20 {Contintie en la siguienta pagina.} www.themdsports.com






